AT 44-2386
STF/rjb
2

—

On April 24, 1968, ingquiries at the Atlanta Cabana Hotel,
870 Pezachtree, lN. E., revealed that Hertz no longsr has an office
there. Also, inquiries at the Riviera liotel, Peachtrze Street,
revealed that Budget Rant-A-Car doeg not have an office thare,
but only & phone connection to 1tvs office in the Dinkler Plaza
Hotel.
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ $010~106 ~

MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEIN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC DATE: 4/26/68
SA ROGER L, KAAS

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Mr. PERRY, Thrift-Away Rent-A-Car, Hapeville, Ga. requested he be
contactdd immediately by agents as he had just rented two
automobiles to individuals under suspicious circumstances, one
of whom bore: a marked resemblance to JAMES EARL RAY., SAS
TACKITT and LEWIS were immediately dispatched and telephonically
advised cars rented to ALI MOHAMMED DOWLATY and JOHN MICHAEL
JEWUSIAK utilizing California identifidation. JEWUSIAK is

the individual resembling subject. Full particulars concerning
identification utilized by these individuals has been obtained
by TACKITT, These individuals rented the below listed
automobiles:

1) 1867 Volkswagen, blue, 1968 Georgia 1D38123,
2) 1968 Volkswagen, white, 1968 Georgia 1D19114,

These individuals had no luggage and contract specified
use of cars in State of Georgia only.

These individuals indicated they were staying at the
Thunderbird Motel, Marietta, Georgia,

SA SHEA has been dispatched to this motel in furtherance
of this matter,

44-250¢6 3¢
[ SEARCHED 140X

ssamuz&?a?a/;zm, FILEG .. -
ARG 196

FBI —ATLANTA

2%
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emorandum
SAC, ATLANTA (L4L-2386)(P) DATE: Ul/26/68

SA HILBERT ARPS

MURKIN
Re SAC memo to file L/2l,/68 (serial 1102).

Film strips containing color negative photos
of the persons who made application for drivers
licenses for the entire state of Georgia, beginning
with 3/23/68 through l/10/68 were reviewed on
L/2y,25,26/68, with the exception that the film strips
after /9/68 for Dalton, Georgia and from L/6/68 to 4/10/68
for C,nton, Georgia could not be located. Where possible, pe
the £iim strips for l;/11-1l /68 were also reviewed,
however, of the L6 drivers license stations, 10 of the
smaller stations have not yet sent in the film for s,
processing, or the film 1s awaiting processin%, for that peri#és

A >

To date, no identification of Subjecﬁhhas been

made in this review,

Contact will be maintained with the Georgia Drivers
Licrnse Bureau to complete thc review for Canton and
Dallon, Georgla as soon as those missing film strips can
be located.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



 FBI ATLANTA .'
FBI LOS ANG
11-35 PM URGENT 4-25-88 REF
T0 DIRECTNR (44-38861), MEMPHIS, BIRMINGHAM, ATLANTA,
NEW ORLFANS AND HOUSTAN

FROM L0NS ANGELES (44-1574) 2P
MURKIN

RE HANDCUFF PUBLHASE:

HARVEY 'GREENBERG, (OWNER-OPERATOR, INTERNATIANAL POLICE
FQUIPMENT COMPANY, ONE 7ZERO ZERO FOUR ALFRED, LOS ANGELES,
INTERVIEWED THIS DATE. HE ADVISED, BASED ON INFORMATION
PRESENTLY AVAILABLE, HAS ONLY STOCKED JAPANESE HANDCUFFS
APPROXTIMATELY NINETY OR ONE HUNDRED TWENTY DAYS. USUAL STOCK
CARRIED WAS SPANISH TYPE MANDCUFFS. DOES NOT ADVERTISE HANDCUFFS
IN REGULAR MAGAZINE ADS WHICH APPEAR IN "TRASH"™ TYPE DETECTIVE
MAGAZINES: THEREFORE BELIEVES INSTANT ORDER MUST HAVE BEEN
"REORDER™ AS HIS FIRM NORMALLY PACKAGES CATALOG OR ORDER BLANK R
WHICH LISTS HANDCUFFS, WITH EACH ORIGINAL ORDER BEING FILLED. 1
GREENBERG STATES WILL BE ABLE TO FURNISH ORIGINAL@FZEE 5)

t.4
HANDCUFFS SHIPPED TO GALT IN EARLY AM APRIL TWENTY SIX NEXT. ’/3 6

s

. l £ "j“ED'"'T"' ....|NDEXED ;
(ATLANTA HAS POSSESSION ANDCUFFS) / i 0 R FLED, e
A 0 I (
RE LOUIS LOMAX AND CHARLES S€TEIN: tEr~ATLANTA s

W
TELEPHONE CONPAMY ADVISED TODAY THAT LOMAX TNDICAREB—HE 1L@[;jl

N

WAS LEAVING LOS ANGELES APRIL TWENTY FIVE AM. CHECK OF STEIN
RESIDENCE ASCERTA-INED FROM SISTER, RITA STEIN, THAT CHARLES STEIN
END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO
LA 44-1574
LEFT RESIDENCE ABOUT FIVE THIRTY TO SIX THIRTY PM, APRIL TWENTY
FOUR LAST AND WAS NOT RETURNED HOME. CAR IS STILL AT LOS ANGELES.
ND CLOTHES WERE TAKEN. TELEPHONE COMPAXY ADVISED THAT LOMAX ASKED
THAT TOLLS 3E SECURED ON SAM J. RECY{E, FIVE ONE ZERO O'KEEFE,
NEW ORLFANS, TELEPHONE EIGHT TWO ONE DASH ONE FOUR ONE ONE.
‘TELEPHONE NUMBER DETERMINED TO BE LISTED T "TIMES PICAYUNE
STATES ITEM" AND N0 TOLLS WILL BE PULLED. NEW ORLEANS COGNIZANT
OF RECILE AND TELEPHONE REQURST.

"10S ANGELES HERALD EXAMINER™ TODAY CARRIED A LOMAX STORY
THAT HE WAS RETRACING THE ROUTE TAKEN BY STEIN AND SUBJECT DECEMBER
SIXTY SEVEN AND NAMED HIS MYSTERIOUS BLONDE AS JERRI, WHO HAD
BEEN AT ROYAL MOTEL, MILWAUKEE UNDER NAME OF DENNIS AND THAT
SHE HAD SUDDENLY VANISHED. THIS INDIVIDUAL IS DYRFLL DENNIS, A .
NARCOTICS ADDICT WHO BROKE HER PROBATION AT LOS ANGELES AS OF
MARCH TWENTY LAST. DETAILS OF HER INTERVIEW SET OUT IN MILWAUXEE

TEL T0 BUREAU APRIL TWENTY FIVE AND LOS ANGELES TEL TODAY

CONCERNING NARCOTIC BACKGROUND. NO INDICATION OF ANY
ASSOCIATION WITH SUBJECT.

'LOMAX STORY CARRIED PICTURES OF TELEPHONE BOOTH AT ST.
FRANCIS HOTEL, LOS ANGELES AND PHOTOS OF SOMF WRITINGS ON WALL,
"DEATH BEFORE DISHONOR™, "HATE", ETC.

SOME OF TELEPHONE NUMBERS WRITTEN ON WALL OF TELEPHONE BOOTH
RECORDED BY LOS ANGELES AND SUBSCRIBERS ARE VARIOUSLY UNIVERSAL
STUDIOS, DIAMOND JIM'S RESTAURANT, AN FXCLUSIVE TYPE FSTABLISHWENT,
GREYHOUND BUS DEPOT AND T0 A MELODY O'BRIEN.

END PAGE TWO |
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LA 44-1574

JOE PETERS, DAYTIME BARTENDER, SULTAN ROOM, ST, FRANCIS

HOTEL, LOS ANGELES, ADVISED TNDAY HE VIEWED THE NEWSPAPER
PHOTOGRAPHQ IN TODAY'S L0OS ANGELES HERALD FXAMINER ACCOMPANYING
LOMAX ARTICLE OF THE PHONE BNOTH WALL INSIDE THE LOBBY OF ST.
FRANCIS HOTEL. HE STATED DRAWINGS PHOTOGRAPHED HAVE BEEN ON
WALL FOR OVER ONE YEAR., HE STATED LOMAX HAD USED SULTAN ROOM
AS SORT OF AN OFFICE FOR THE PAST SEVEN TO TEN DAYS AND HAD BEEN
TOLD Tn LEAVE BY OWNER. PETERS STATED LOMAX HAD CONSTANTLY MADE,
AND RECEIVED CALLS ON BAR'S TELEPHONE. STATED LOMAX HAD INQUIRED
ABOUT BLNONDE FEMALE NAMED JERRI VWITH NEARLY FEVERY PATRON, AND‘
RECEIVED NO POSITIVE INFORMATINN, PETERS ADVISED HE HEARD TwO
REPORTERS TALKING AT BAR TODAY ABOUT LOMAX AND CWARLES STEIN
LEAVING VIA PLANE FOR HOUSTON, TEXAS THIS AM. CUSTOMER AT BAR
STATED QE HEARD SAME REPORTERS MENTINN DELTA AIRLINES AS AIRLINES
USED. (DELTA ADVISED AT LOS ANGELES NO RECORD OF LOMAX AND/OR
STEIN)

RE TELEPHONE NUMBERS ON PHONE BOOTH WALL ST. FRANCIS

HOTEL:

ONE NUMBER REGISTERED TO MELODY O'BRIEN, FIVE FIVE FOUR

FIVE CARLTON WAY, APT. TWO ZERO TWO, LOS ANGELES. O°'3RIEN
INTERQIEWED. ADVISED NOT ACQUAINTED WITH SUBJECT, CHARLES
STEIN, MARIE MARTIN, RITA STEIN OR FEMALE USING NAME NF JERRI.
PHOTNGRAPHS OF SUBJECT SHOWN O'BRIEN., STATED SHE DID NOT
RECOGNIZE PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT AS BEING IDENTICAL TO ANYONE
SHE HAD EVER MET. O°'BRIEN RELATED ONLY INDIVIDUAL SHE KNOUS
WITH NAME OF HELEN IS A TOPLESS DANCER.
END PAGE THREE
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PAGE FOUR
LA 44-1574

RE HELENA LNU, BELLY DANCER ALLEGEDLY SOLICITED FOR

DATE BY SUZJECT:
HELENA 40S, APT. THREE 7ER0 TWO, SIX FOUR ZERO NORTH
* KINGSLEY, LOS ANGELES INTERVIFEWED AND SHOWN PHOTOGRAPHS OF
SUBJECT. STATED SUBJECT UNFAMILIAR T0 HER. STATED SHE DOESN'T
FREQUENT BARS OR NIGHT CLUBS ON HOLLYWOOD BLVD. EAST OF HOLLYWOOD
FREEWAY, AREA IN WHICH ST. FRANCIS HOTEL LOCATED. SHE NOES: NOT
RECALL EVER GNING' Tn SULTAN ROOM, ST, FRANCIS HOTEL. STATED
SHE WORKED AT THE SEVEN VEILS, NIGHT CLUB ON SUNSET BLVD., DURING
JUNE, JULY, AUGUST OF NINETEEN SIXTY SEVEN. WORKED AT THE
ARABIAN NIGHTS, NIGHT CLUB AT FRESNO, CALIFORNIA DURING SEPTEMBER
THROUGH DECEMBER SIXTY SEVEN RETURMING TO WORK AT SEVEN VEILS IN
JANUARY STXTY EIGHT MHERE SHE IS NOW EMPLOYED.

MARIA VLAHQ#, SISTER OF HELENA, WITH WHOM SHE RESIDES,
INTERVIEWED AND SHOWN PHOTOGRAPHS OF SUBJECT. - STATED PERSON IN
PHOTN FAMILIAR TO HER AS REMINDS HER OF INDIVIDUAL WHO CAME INTO
“THE FE7", “OLLYYDND OM ONE OCCASION WITHIN RECENT PAST. COIULD
NOT 3E SPECIFIC ABAUT DATE OTHER THAN INCIDENT OCCURRED WITHIN
RECENT MONTHS. RECALLED THIS INDIVIDUAL AS HE CAME INTO THE FEZ,
LOOKED ASOUT, THEN LEFT, WHICH IS UNUSUAL FOR CLIENTELE
END PAGE FOUR
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PAGE FIVE e

1A 44-1574

FREQUENTING THE FEz. STATED THAT THIS IS EXTENT OF HER
KNOWLEDGE OF THIS PERSON. STATED THAT SHE DOES NOT FREQUENT
BARS ON HOLLYWOOD BLVD. EAST OF FREEWAY AND TO BEST OF HER
KNOVLEDGE SHE HAS NEVER BEEN IN THE SULTAN ROOM, ST. FRANCIS

HOTEL. | &gﬂ(////
RE MARIE MARTIN AND RITASTEIN:

EFFORTS TO LOCATE MARIE MARTIN FOR REINTERVIEW ASCERTAINED
MARTIN LEFT ST. FRANICS HOTEL THIS AM AND HAS NOT YET RETURNED.
MARTIN NOT IN CONTACT WITH COUSIN, RITA STEIN, ANY TIME TODAY.
TELEPHONE RECORDS OF TOLL CALLS FROM RESIDENCES OF MARIE MARTIN
AND CHARLES AND RITA STEIN WILL BE AVAILABLE APRIL TWENTY
SIx NEXT.

RITA STEIN ADVISED BROTHER CHARLES J. STEIN WAS BORN

s NEW ORLEANS., HAS BEEN MARRIED

THREE TIMES. ONLY CHILD IS SON BY FIRST WIFE, PRESENTLY BELIEVED
T0 BE RESIbING NEW ORLEANS, AGE ABOUT SEVENTEEN, NAME NOT INDICATED..
RITA STEIN DENIES ANY XNOWLEDSE OF USE OF NARCOTICS BY SELF,

3ROTHER, CHARLES OR FRIC GALT. CLAIMS ONLY PRESENT SOURCES OF
INCOME ARE SOCIAL SEChRITY PAYMENTS FROM DECEASED HUSBAND, WHICHM
AMOUNTS TD APPROXIMATELY THREE HUNDRED TWENTY DOLLARS MONTHLY:
PLUS APPROXIMATELY TWENTY TO TWENTY FIVE DOLLARS ON IRREGULAR
BASIS FROM BROTHER CHARLES® UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCEj; AND

OCCA%}ONAL MONETARY HELP FROM HER MDTHER. STATES BROTHER CHARLES
WAS FORMERLY EMPLOYED WITH HER LATE HUSBAND IMN OPERATION OF USED |

CAR LOT ON BROAD STREET NEAR CANAL, NEW ORLEANS, ABOUT NINETEEN

SIXTY ONE OR SIXTY TWO. CHARLES SUBSEQUENTLY EMPLOYED AS CAR

END PAGE FIVE
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PAGE SIX
LA 44-1574
SALESMAN, FDOR BRAND MOTORS AND TRANSPNRTATION CITY, LOS ANGELES.
BROTHER CHA?LES ALSO FORMERLY.EMPLOYED AS TRAVELLINA SALESMAN, |
OUT OF NEW ORLEANS, BY CHECKWRITER FIRM. TRAVELLED CIRCUIT WHICH
INCLUDED LOUISIANA, XANSAS, NORTH AND SOUTH DAKOTA.

RITA STEIN STATED HER COUSIN MARIE MARTIN, AKA MARIE

_ DE GRASSE, WAS FORMERLY PROFESSIONAL DANCER AND STRIPPER. RITA

SAID SHE AND LATE WYUSBAND, STAN ROSAS, CAME TO LOS ANGELES IN
NINETEEN SIXTY THREE. BROTHER CHARLES CAME FOR VISIT IN ABOUT
SI¥TY FOUR AND LIXED CALIFORNIA SO STAYED. ABbHT TWO YEARS
LATER, COUSIN MARIE MARTIMN MOVED TO CALIFORNIA FROM NEW ORLEANS,

EXAMINATION OF SCHOOL RECORDS WHERE DAUGHTERS OF RITA
STEIN ARE PRESENTLY ENROLLED, NOTE FOUR DIFFERENT LOS ANGELES
RESIDENCES FOR»THEM PRICR TO PRESENT ADDRESS DURING PERIOD
FROM SEPTEMBER SIXTY FOUR TO JANUARY TWO SIXTY EIGHMT, LATTER
BEING MOST RECENT CHANGE AND CURRENT ENROLLMENT DATE IN PRESENT
SCHOOL. FORMER LOS ANGELES ADDRESSES WERE, TWO ZERO THREE ZERO
EAST FLORENCE AVENUE; ONE THREE ONE ONE NORTH CITRUSs THREE THREE
FOUR 7ERN FLOYD TERRACE; FOUR ONE THREE TWO CLAYTON AVENUE, ‘ALL
LOS ANGELES,

RITA STEIN AGAIN DENIES KNOWING SUBJECT PRIOR TO MEETING
WITH HIM DAY BEFORE-HE TOOX. HER, CHARLES AND MARIE TO REGISTER
AT WALLACE WEADQUARTERS IN DECEMBER SIXTY SEVEN, SAYS HAS NO
XNOWLEDGE WHERE HE T0OX HIS MEALS. REPEATED THAT SHE INVITED

SUBJECT TN CHRISTMAS DINNER WMICH HE REFUSED. SAID HE NEVER

END PAGE SIX
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PAGE SEVEN
- LA 44-1574
ATE IN HER HOME.
RE DEATH OF STANLEY LINO RO4AS, HUSBAND OF RITA STEIN:

DURING INTERVIEW WITH RITA STEIN, APRIL TWENTY FOUR LAST
SHE ADVISED HER LATE HUSBAND, STANLEY LINO ROSAS, DIED OF
OVERDOSE NARCOTICS TWO YEARS AGO. FEXAMINATION OF CORONER'S
RECORDS THIS DATE, FILE SIXTY SIX DASH EIGHT EIGHT SEVEN EIGHT,
REVEALS STANLEY LINO ROSAS, AKA STANLEY LINUS ROSAS, STANLEY

LINO R0OSSI, CAUCASIAN, BORN
LOUISIANA, HUSBAND OF RITA ROSAS, THREE THREE FOUR ZERO FLOYD
TERRACE, HOLLYWOOD, WAS FOUND DEAD IN CAR ON STREET, LOS ANGELES

ON AUGUST THIRTY ONE, SIXTY Ii, CAUSE OF DEATH "ACUTE MORPHINE

POISOMING.”™
RE W. J. PERKIN, VVISSITOR TO MEXICO:

W, J. PERKIN, THREE SIX TWwOo WEST CEDAR, BURBANK, CALIFORNIA
HAS NO RECORD BURBANK POLICE DEPARTMENT WIFE INTERVIEWED.
PERKIN IS AGE SIXTY ONE, AMATEUR MINERALOGIS?, RETURNED FROM THREE
WEEK TRIP IN MEXICO APRIL NINETEEN LAST. HFE TRAVELLED WITH
FOURTEEN YEAR OLD NEPHEW UTILIZING NEW VOLKSWAGEN CAMPER QITH
CALIFORNIA LICENSE PLATES. EMPLOYED AS PHOTOGRAPHER. HE
ENTERED MEXICO AT EL PASO AND EXITED AT NOGALES. MO SIMILARITY '
T0 SUBJECT.

END PAGE SEVEN
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PAGE EIGHT
1A 44-1574
RE RECAP TIRE MOLDS:

PHOTOGRAPH AN INK IMPRESSION OF TIME FROM SUBJECT'S CAR
SHOWN TO OWNERS OF ACE TIRE MOLD CO., ONE EIGHT ONE SEVEN CHICO,
SOUTH EL MONTE, CALIFORNIA3 LNS ANGELES MATRIX CO., FIVE FIVE
THREE 7ER0O BORWICK, SOUTH GATE, CALIFORNIA; GFENERAL EQUIPMENT
ExCHANGE, THREE FIVE FOUR TENNESSEE STREFT, REDLANDS, CALIFORNIA;
AND S.M.C., INC., GOLTON AT WABASH, MENTONE, CALIFORNIA, WITH
NEGATIVE RESULTS. ALL OWNERS ADVISED THEY COULD NOT IDENTIFY
TREAD DESIGN AS HAVING COME FROM A MOLD MANUFACTURED BY THEM.
ALL FO!R COMPANIES WAVE NATIONWIDE DESTRIBUTION OF MOLDS.

RE FRIEND OF GINGER NANCE NAMED "RED":
~ ATTEMPTS TO IDENTIFY "RED" NEGATIVE SINCE NEITHER OF
THE LAST TW0 SUBSCRIBERS FOR TELEPHONE NUMBER PROVIDED BY
GINGER NANCE IS IDENTIFIABLE AS "RED" AND RECORDS OF SUBSCRIBER
FOR TMAT TELEPHONE FOR PERIOD NANCE WAS IN CALIFORNIA OR PRIOR
T LAST TWO SUBSCRIBERS HAVE BEEN DESTROYED.
RE TOLL CALLS FROM ST. FRANCIS HOTEL:

ALL TOLL CALLS ON ORIGINAL RECORDS SECURED FOR TELEPHONE

B00THS AT ST. FRANICS HOTEL FOR PERIOD JANUARY TWENTY ONE THROUGH
MARCH SEVENTEEN LAST AND ARE CURRENTLY BEING ANALIZED AND
LEADS WILL BE SET OUT.
INVESTIGATION CONTINUING AT LOS ANGELES.
ARMED AND DAMGEROUS.
END
JUE
FBI ATLANTA
TU®
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» OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 ‘ 5010-104 ’

MAY 1962 EDITION
GSA OEN. REG. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC, ATLANTA (44-2386) (P)paTe. 4/26/68
SA ROBERT J. KOLEVAR

SUBJECT: MURKIN

Re memo of SA CHARLES S, HARDING 4/24/68.

On 4/24/68, Mr, ROBERT E, THOMPBON was interviewed
at his request in room 217 at the Rodew Inn, 1l4th Street,
Atlanta, THOMPSON stated that he arri¥ed in the Atlanta
area on the morning of 4/7/68 and was/in Atlanta for two
reasons, first to find a competent déntd4st and second to
find employment. He stated that he was discharged from the
Navy in November 1966 and for the past few months has worked
as a warehouse serviceman for Sears in Greenville, S,C, He
stated his residence in Greenville was #5, Lee Court.

THOMPSON advised that he thought he had information
concerning the KING assassination which he obtained while
drinking at the Club Peachtree, 160 Peachtree St., NW on
the previous evening., He stated that he entered the Club
Peachtree at approximately 10:30 in the evening and approached
the bar, Standing to the right of the bar were two well
dressed white males who were in their late 30s or early 40s,

He stated that he paid no attention to their
conversation until he heard the name KING mentioned, He
stated that following the mention of KING's name, the
first individual who was sitting the closest to him attempted
to quiet the second individual and the second individual
stated that '"PA is a clever man and scapegoat.'" THOMPSON
continued that he was not certain that the individual had
stated PA or BA., This statement was followed by a semtence
which he did not overhear completely. This sentence was
"but you told him interested in KING.'" The first
individual responded Stating "those are out of the conversation
JOHN-okay; as a matter of fact let's go, you talk crazy.,"

The men then exited the bar,
/8~Atlanta 2 0 18

RJK:hjm tBl—AILANTA /
3) . M

44‘2386 A3/
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AT 44-2386
MEC:bjc
1

Re: Rooming House at 113 1l4th Street,
Northeast, Atlanta, Georgla

GEORGE MARSHAL, Personnel Director, Atlantle
Steel, 1300 Metasipy, Northwest, advised SA MARION E, CHEEK
JAMES P. RIORDAN wéas 1n his office on March 20, 1968, at
which time He gave the address of 107 l4th Street,
Northeast, Atlanta, Georgla. He listed a former address
of 94 11th Street, Northwest, and a permanent address of
97 Ward Street, Wallingford, Connecticut. He listed his
wife as LOUISE, prior employment with United States
Plastics, Wallingford, Connecticut, and claimed to be
a retired service man from the United States Army with
service from 1940 through 1945 and 1947 through 1963.

RIORDAN 1s described as a white male, 49 years
of age, 6'3" tall, 215 pounds. He was offered employment
in a supervisory capacity and was to report on March 25,
1968. He did not show up for work and Mr. MARSHAL called
his wife in Connecticut. She did not know where he was
located.

Mr. MARSHAL, who is a Shriner, saw RIORDAN on
Clermont Avenue in Decatur, Georgia, on April 6, 1968,
when he, MARSHAL, was marching in a Shrine parade.
RIORDAN has not recontacted Atlantic Steel and he has
no ildea as to RIORDAN's present whereabouts.

452386 /3
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FBI ATLANTA

F3I JACKSVLE

430 P¥ URGENT 4/26/6%2 MHM

TO ATLANTA AND MEMPHIS

FROM JACKXSONVILLE /44-75%9/ 1P

MURKIN,

RE ATLANTA TELETYPE APRAL TWENTYFOUR LAST,
RE LEWIE RAYMOND DOWDA.
FATHER OF DOWDA SAID DID NOT KNOW SUBJECT RAY BY NAME OR KNOWN

ALIASES AND FURTHER HAD NOT SEEN ANYONE WHO EVEN VAGUELY RESEMRLED RAY'S

PHOTOGRAPH, "HE EMPHASIZED IN EVENT WERE TO HAVE CONTACT IN ANY MANNER
WITH SURJECT RAY, HE WOULD IMMEDIATELY CONTACT F3I.
ARMED AND DANGEROUS,

VsC

FBI ATLANTA

2
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SUBJECT:

oM NO. 10 $010-106
MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA OfN. RE0. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.
MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1965 Corvette Convertible red and white color,
VIN 1446658117652L Tag 1967 Ga. 1D 43413;

Date reported 4/5/68,

Date Theft - 11 p.m., 4/5/68,

Place Theft - 2204 Peachtree Rd.,
Owner - GEORGE D, ROBINSON, JR.,
2204 P'tree Rd., Apt. C3,

Phones 424-4744, 351-4906.

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

C‘z;;,}.. Atlanta 4 4 - 2 3 8 6 //)‘7%

JK:mel
(2) SEARCHED...., |wum
o SERIALIZED,

e 1068
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P

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



OPMTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010104
MAY 1943 EOITION
G3A GEN. RE0. NO. 37

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.

SURJECT:  MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed bhelow,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
{i) RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-

after:

1967 Buick Riviera Dr. light gray,

VIN 494877H938644 ,“Tag 1967 Ga. 1A 14382

Date Reported 4/5/68

Date Theft, 4/5/68, 8 BO AM & 4:45 p.m.

Place Theft — 2760 P'tree Rd. (rear lot)

Owner - International Leasing Corp.
GEORGE WILLIAMSON, 4651 Roswell Rd.,

Phones 261-6070, 255-8603

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile,

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSYV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation

of the car.

44-2386 A5/

/2 '~ Atlanta

N?

JK:mel
(2)
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FBI—ATLANT A
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OPTIOMAL 7O NO. 10 $010-104
MAY 1952 EOITION
G3A GEN. REO. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-

after:

1950 Ford 2 dr.{garoon,
VIN BOAT 126116, Tag 1967 Ga. 1-17375,
Date Reported 4/6/68,

o,

Date Theft 4/6/68, 12:30 AM § 8:00 AM
Place Theft 1281 Sizemore, N. W, .
Owner: DENNIS CLAYTON, same address, 799-1682.

- Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no inior-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

~

A J- Atlanta

JK:mel

@) oy
00 61068
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SUBJECT:

OPTIONAL FCIM NO. 10 $010-106

MY 1942 ROITION
G3SA GEN. MG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-23806) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR,
MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1959 Chevrolet 4 dr. Gold, éﬁ
VIN F59A13030," o
Tag 1967 Ga. 75J450 1968 Tag 75J882 in car,
Date Reported 4/6/68
Date Theft 9/30 PM 4/5/68 & 10 AM 4/6/68
Place Theft - 1375 Woodland Ave. SE,
Owner - Mrs. GLENNA SMITH, 1375 Woodland Ave. SE,
Phones 762-8411, 622-2753,
ey 5,
- Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no -infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

:2;_ Atlanta

44-2366 43273

(2) ‘ [SEAKCHED.

JK:mel

DEXED.... ..o,
SERIALIZE CLoRLED

oo aggg

N FBi—AILANTA

Ko 127 TOR ]
|
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010~104
MAY 1942 EDITION
Q%A GEN. RE0. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) paTE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.
SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1967 Dodge 2 dr. wh%;e,

VIN W523-L77-210597, '™,

Tag 1967 Ga. 2-J-4T370,

Date Reported 4/6/68,

Date Theft 7 & 8:30 PM 4/6/68,

Place Theft, 2143 P'tree Rd. NE (John Escoe Rest.),
Owner - J. J. FRIEDMAN, 3243 Lindmoor Dr.,

Decatur, Ga. Phone 933-1253, 937-2164. SRR S

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

1\é - Atlanta 44 2386 //j/q

JK:mel CEARCHED o ANDEXED. oo,

(2) SERIRLIZED . 1831}
£_ ST LaWrag ‘900

P'QO""AILMNIA
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010-104
MAY 1962 EDITION
G3A GEN. REG. RO. 37

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.
SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1960 Ford Thunde, ird 2 dr. white,

VIN 0Y71Y130847, o

Tag 1967 Ga. 13-J- 9331

Date Reported 4/6/68,

Date Theft 12:00 & 1:30 PM 4/6/68,

Place Theft Chastain & Memorial Dr SE,

Owner - LARRY O, CAMP, 714 St., SE Apt. 6A,
Phones 525-0905, 521-3347. /3;;7

- Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

44-2386 /775

‘SEARCHLD...... INDEXED...
7

JK:mel SERIALIZED “FWED o

(2) ¥ 61988

(2. - Atlanta

/;‘ FSI—ATLANTA
)

%7,

¢

P AN S
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3010104

MAY 1942 EDITION
G3A GIN. BEG, NO. 17

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.
SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned

matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-

ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below, )
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1962 Rambler E?assic 4 dr. green,
VIN C7674855,

Tag 1968 Ga. 1 D 39418,

Date Reported 4/7/68,

Date Theft - 5:00 PM 4/6/68 & 7:00 PM 4/7/68.
Place Theft - 4015 Bakers Ferry Rd., SW,
Owner CHARLES McSEARS, same address,

Phone 344-6606, car in garage and home
burglarized '

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSHV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

(2 - Atlanta

JK:mel P
(2) ‘ (ER s ) 6 1968 arresomsenss

FB"—AILAN“\
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 3018104

MAY 1942 FECITION
GSA GEN. REC. NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68

.

ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.

SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned

matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-

ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
//‘3 which was reported stolen during the period when Subject

RAY was last konown to be in Atlanta or shortly there-

<£§j after: ‘
1960 Chevrolet 2 dr. white,
VIN 0183741667010 0
Tag 1967 Ga. J-741"(replacement),
Date Reported 4/7/68,
Date Theft - 9:00 p.m. 4/6/68 & 8:15 AM, 4/7/68,
Place Theft - Across from 22 Butler St. SE,
Owner, LOVICE WHITFIELD, 22 Butler St., SE, YMCA,
JA 4-0246.

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile,

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

. 2 - Atlanta 44_2386 —//57’7

SEARCHED TINDERED.
SLIALIZEDL

JK:mel‘
(2)

/Y rBi—AILANIA

Hleepnale TR
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OFTIONAL FORM NO. 10 $010-104
MAY 1942 EDITION
GSA GEN. R0, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT
Memorandum

SAC (44-23806) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR,
SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

1964 Chevrolet Impala 4 dr. white/green,

VIN 41869A121281,"

Tag 1968 Ga. 1-8673,

Date Reported 4/7/68

Date Theft 9:00 AM & 12:15 PM 4/7/68.

Place Theft - 72 5th St. NE

Owner, Mrs. A. G. FEE, 2504 Birchwood Dr., NE,
Phones 522-7411, CE 7-3541.

Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

2 -~ Atlanta 44 2386 7}%

'oll\hbhtl) INDEXED

JK:mel e by
(2) R p 908

“w‘aumWA
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OPTIONAL FORM NO. 10 010104

MAY 1942 SDITION
G3A GEN. BIG, NO. 27

UNITED STATES GOVERNMENT

Memorandum

SAC (44-2386) DATE: 4/26/68
ASAC JACK KEITH, JR.
SUBJECT: MURKIN

In connection with investigation in the captioned
matter, it is suggested that investigation be con-
ducted concerning the theft of the car listed below,
which was reported stolen during the period when Subject
RAY was last known to be in Atlanta or shortly there-
after:

' 1960 Chevrolet Belair 2 dr. white,

VIN 01511A178255,& o

TAG 1967 Ga. 155-61,

Date Reported 4/8/68,

Date Theft 5 PM 4/6/68, & 1:30 PM, 4/7/68,
Place Theft - Moreland & Euclid Parking Lot
behind drug store,

Owner, EMMETT R. ALLEN, 3431 Orchard Circle,
Decatur, Ga. Ph. 288-1462.

- Indices contain no reference to the above described
automobile.

The owner should be contacted to obtain any information
in his possession regarding details of the theft or to
determine if he has any possible suspects or if the

car has been recovered. You will of course be aware that
this theft is not necessarily ITSMV as we have no infor-
mation at this time regarding Interstate Transportation
of the car.

:2,- Atlanta

JK:mel
2)

’, ¥ ‘QC:.”
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REPORT .

of the

e TR

—=¥*  LABORATORY __a

FEDERRL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535
to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: April 25, 1968
FBI File No. 44--38861
Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-561483 JK
CR

Specimens received 4/23/68

K196 Three post 'cards, two addressed to '"Miss Suzy Ryan"
and the other addressed to "lliss Carol Ryan' bearing
purported known handwriting of JOHN RAY, aka JACK RAY

Result of examination:

Differences were noted between the "Harvey Lowmyer"
signature on Q72 when compared with the known handwriting of
JOHN RAY, K196, but the limited questioned signature and the
lack of comparable material precluded a definite opinion from
being reached,

It was concluded that the other questioned writings
submitted in this case were not prepared by JOHN RAY, K196,

K196 is returned to Chicago, Photographs are
retained.

112386 4330

( h / At

ave
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Laboratory Transmittal Form
7-72 . - ’
s .
"IN .
T

Lmt . LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF IIVESTIGATION
WASHINGTORN, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: April 25, 1968

MURKIN La TV

CR John Edgar Hoover, Director

00: Memphis
FBI File No. 44-38861
Lab. No. D-561483 JK
Examination requested by: Chicago
Reference: Airtel 4/22/68

Examination requested: Document

Remarks:

A4-2386 457

- Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 Chicago (44-1114) Enclosures (3) (2 Lab report, K19¢) -
Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report) ' )

- Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report) i
Springfield (44-561) Enclosure (Lab report) Vi

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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o (Rey. $-22:64) ' : ) ‘

Date: 4=-26-68

(Type in p’lﬁi:ue or code)

SACs, Atlaata (c‘:.) ,
Birminghan (enc.
Mobile (enmc.)

" Savanmah (emec.)

Enclosed for Atlanta and nuun is one_ oow
;ch e! a }ist of moter vehicles and '

‘ mse plates -tolunnah-umlmd
for urnuhn n‘ Nobile. The lists were compled frem.
information retaimed in NCIC.

Each office should cenduct necessary unatzntm
in their rmtin divisions in an effort to determine
Mtt:r subject may have been invelved in any of those

In view of the ‘possibility he mAy Mave stolea a
moter vehicle and comsealed it prier te iiis rétara to
Atlanta on 4~3-68, the liwt predates that peried. Investi~
sation sheuld also be conducted regavdiag those v¥shicles
which have bots recevared in the eveat: the subject utumd
one of those and subssquently mmud it. :

1 - Memphis (imfe)

I '?1968

7/ F8l — ATLA

L‘e.“ﬂ,’!'.
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—m3Z.. LABORATORY __&a__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535

FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: April 25, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861

MURKIN Lab. No. D-561274 JK
CR

Specimens received 4/22/68

K172 Sample #1, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal
machine, Serial No, 32192, Model HSL4

K173 Sample #2, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal
machine, Serial No, 31900, Model HSL4

K174 Sample #3, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal
machine, Serial No, 32190, Model HS5L4

K175 Sample #4, laundry tape, obtained from Thermo-Seal
machine, Serial No, 32189, Model HSL4

K176 Envelope No, 5, Wéaring Apparel Rate tag, Flat Rate
tag and Customer Receipt, of laundry list No., 31053

K177 Envelope No, 6, Wearing Apparel Rate tag and customer
receipt of laundry list No, 30826

Result of examination:

The size and style of the numerals and letters on
K172 through K175, as well as those appearing on some other
known specimens received, are the same as corresponding portions
of the laundry tapes appearing on the Q27 sheet and the Q99
pillow case,

Because of the lack of identifying features on which
to base a definite opinion, it could not be established that one
of the machines used to prepare K172 through K175 was used to

prepare the questioned laundry marks, Of these known specimens,
only X175 has the letters "0" and "R'" spaced the same as on the
Q97 and Q99 tags., There are an insufficient number of known
specimens available imprinted '"20R-3" to assess the significance
of this feature; hovwever, prior examinations indicate this factor

alone is not sufficient to identify a laundry tag wifh,a ti-
cular machine, 4& "é ' 8)% }3} .

W

K172 through K177 have been retained.

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



Laboratory Transmittal Form | .
7-72 -

t{-—:z >
— =
+wd  LABORATORY __a_

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 206535

FBi, Memphis (44-1987) pae: April 25, 1968

MURKIN éy‘1r1r~*°‘-

CR John Edgar Hoover, Director

00: Memphis

FBI File No. 44-38861

Lab. No. D-561274 JK
Examination requested by: Los Angeles

Reference: Alrtel 4/18/68
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

0

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
~of the fingerprint examination of K176 and K177,

D‘\) N(JT jN.pUi. -,\L,‘.\..;l Q-L-;\XLLVE

PAGE{S) INSCLMATICN IN
INVESIIGATIVE REPORT

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
2 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

1 - Albany (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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"~ REPORT
. , of the .
R o s
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 .

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate:  April 25, 1968
FBI File No. 44-38861

Re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-561276 JK
CR .

Specimens received 4/22/68

K191 Six handwriting sample forms bearing known handwriting
and hand printing of JERRY WILLIAM RAY

ALSO SUBMITTED: Major case prints of JERRY WILLIAM RAY

Result of examination:

Differences were noted between the "Harvey Lowmyer"

signature on Q72 when compared with the known handwriting of
JERRY WILLIAM RAY, K191, Because of the limited questioned
writing involved and the lack of comparable letters and letter

combinations in the known material, a definite opinion was not
reached,

It was concluded that the other questioned writings
attributed to Eric S. Galt were not prepared by JERRY WILLIAM
RAY, K191, '

Specimen K191 and the ALSO SUBMITTED material are
retained.,

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176
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' -rrto-v Transmittal Form ' .

.12
’
BB

wel . LABORATORY __a__

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 -

to: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: April 25, 1968

fe. MURKIN Mg e

CR
00: Memphis

John Edgar Hoover, Director

FBIFile No. 44-38861

Lab. No. D-561276 JK
Examination requested by: Chicago
Reference: Airtel 4/19/68
Examination requested: Document - Fingerprint

Remarks:

You will be advised separately regarding the results
of the fingerprint comparisons,

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)

2 - Chicago (44-1114) Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
1l -« Birmingham (44-1740) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure (Lab report)
1 - Los Angeles (44-1574) Enclosure (Lab report)l i f’?i?ﬁ (Vﬁ/J' 9

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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- REPORT

SR ® of the [
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o e

~wi_ LABORATORY __a

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

WASHINGTON, D. C. 20535 ‘
Te: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pate: April 25, 1968
FBI File No. 44-35861
re: MURKIN Lab. No. D-561273 JK
CR . D-561304 JK

Specimens received 4/22/68, from FBI, San Francisco

K178 Four sample laundry tapes received from Carlos Laundry,
San Carlos, California

K179 Twelve sample laundry tapes (the type used on work
clothes) received from Del Monte Laundry, Pacific Grove,
California

K180 Twelve pieces of white cloth each containing a sample
of laundry tape received from Carmel - Monterey Laundry,
Monterey, California

K181 Thirty sample laundry tapes (from three machines)
received from Sainte Claire Laundry, Santa Clara,
California

K182 Six buff colored cards each containing five sample
laundry tapes received from Bariteau's Cleaners,
San Jose, California

K183 Two yellow cards, each containing five sample laundry
tapes received from Diamond Laundry, San Jose, California

K184 Ten sample laundry tapes received from Wil Roc Cleaners,
Campbell, California

K185 Twenty sample laundry tapes (from two machines) received from
Individual Laundry, Santa Clara, California

K186 Thirty yellow cards, each containing one sample laundry
tape (from three machines) received from American Laundry,
San Jose, California

Page 1 (continued oﬁ next page) 4 4 - 2 3 &3 O ,—/337 ]
G ,
d oy

0
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Two buff colored small envelopes containing nine sample
laundry tapes, received from Willow Laundry,
San Jose, California

Three white cards each containing ten sample laundry tapes
(from three machines) received from Economy Laundry,
San Jose, California

Four Customer Care Invoice tickets each containing six
sample laundry tapes received from Austin'’s Freemont Laundry,
Mt, View, California

K190 Thirty sample laundry tapes received from Mission Linen
Supply, Santa Cruz, California

Specimens received 4/22/68, from FBI, Atlanta

K193 White handkerchief containing nine gray tape samples
obtained from Thermo-Seal machire, Serial No, 32794,
Model HS5M4Bl, located at Chamblee Sunshine Cleaning Center,
Chamblee, Georgia

: o
K194 White handkerchief containing ten yellow laundry tape
- samples obtained from Thermo-Seal machine, Serial No, 34209,
located at Shallowford Sunshine Cleaning Center,
Shallowford Plaza, atlintli Goorgids

Resule of cxamiiieclon:

It was concluded that the questioned laundry tapes
appear ing on the Q69 and Q70 items of clothing were not prepared
by any of the machines used in the preparation of specimens K178
through K190, K193 and K194,

The submitted items have been retgined.

Page 2
D-561304 JK
D-561273 JK
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L aboratory Transmittal Form

2"

«=t" _ LABORATORY _ &

FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION
WASHIRGTON, D. C. 20535

te: FBI, Memphis (44-1987) pete:  April 25, 1968

MURKIN Moo

CR o John Edgar Hoover, Director
00: Memphis

FBIFile No. 44-38861

Lab. No. D-561304 JK
Examination requested by: San FranCiSCO, Atlanta D-561273 JK
Reference: Airtel, 4/19/68, Letter, 4/19/68
Examination requested: Document

Remarks:

Enclosures (2) (2 Lab report)
1l - San Francisco (173-65) Enclosure (Lab report)

1 - Albany (44-493) Enclosure (Lab report)
 I\- Atlanta (44-2386) Enclosure‘(Lab report)

A

ADMINISTRATIVE PAGE
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FBI ATLANTA

FBI JACKSVLE

445 PM URGENT 4/26/8% MHM
TO ATLANTA AND DALLAS

FROM JACKSONVILLE /44-769/

MURKIN.

RE ATLANTA APARTMENT,

RE DALLAS TELETYPE TO ATLANTA, MOBILE AND JACKSONVILLE APRIL
TWENTYFIVE LAST.

3ILLY JNE FAULKNER, OPERATION OF MY CLUB, RFD FOUR, GRACFVILLE,

FLA., VERIFIED AND LEFT GRACEVILLE AREA ABOUT WEEK OF APRIL TW0j |

VERIFIED BY LARRY BIRCH AND OPERATORS OF TWO OTHER BEFR PLACRS IN AREA, ﬁ
—— 0OPAL SHIRLEY TOOX OVER OPERATION OF MY CLUB NIGHT OF APRIL FOUR

AND CLOSED BY BEVERAGE AGENMTS NEXT DAY. OPAL SHIRLEY ADVISED FAULKNER

SUPPOSED T0 HAVE LEFT AREA NIGHT OF APRIL TWO OR THREE. FAULKNFR AND

Jzrry wED MILLER [

e e e

L

WITH BEM HUGH SHAW AND HUBERT HOLEMAN FOR COLUMBUS, GA. SHAW AND
— e .

T ——

HNLEMAN PREVIQUSLY LIVED IN COLUMBUS AND HOLEMAN HAS UNKNOWN NAMED
SISTER THERE.
ATLANTA ATTEMPT T0 LOCATE JACXIF HMALL, AKA MOLINE, FOR ANY

f
POSSIBLE TRADITIONAL INFORMATIOM RE FAULKNER., = : "{3649

MEMPHIS ADVISED AIRMAIL. ARMED AND DANGEROUS.

ED..............INDEXED
SERIALIZED, FILED

(AR

FBI ATLANTA NOA<ed G
@ Q-U\MA_L ‘Qﬂ—«g v
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Aty SR R s TR MR L

- | | ‘ | -cia.-..mém.‘c -
FBI WASH DC ' FBI CHARLT WA ADVISED
; 7:40PM LBN

700PM RGENT 4/26/68 LCC CO..7:28PM. ,RCN
FBI COLUMBIA

KX..7:30PM, .DCK"
FROM DIRECTOR 44-3gg61 1P FBI KNOXVLE

BH..7:32PM. .HEP
FBI BIRMINHAM

SV..7:34PM,.SPT
FBI SAVANNAH

THE MAIN FILE ON KING HAS BEEN REVIEWED AT THE BUREAU}A

£

AND LEADS ARE BEING SENT OUT CONCERNING PERSONS INVOLVED IN‘lj

TO ALL SACS RELAY MESSAGE PLAN

MURKIN.

PRIOR THREATS AGAINST KING. THESE LEADS AS WELL AS LEADS.
CONCERNING ANY OTHER SUSPECTS DEVELOPED FROMVANY SOURCE

MUST BE GIVEN IMMEDIATE AND THOROUGH HANDLING ON A TOP PRIORITY

BASIS. PROCESS HAS BEEN OBTAINED AGAINST JAMES EARL RAY AND
. EXTENSIVE INVESTIGATION IS CONTINUING TO LOCATE RAY AND TO
ESTABLISH MOTIVE OF CRIME. YOU HAVE BEEN AND WILL BE
FURNISHED INFORMATION RELATING TO OTHER POSSIBLE CONSPIRATORS.
THESE MUST ALL BE THOROUGHLY RESOLVED NO MATTER HOW REMOTE.
END

ARX

FBI ATLANTA

TII@
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" FBI BIRMGHAM

559PM URGENT 4-26-68 HEP

TO DIRECTOR (44-38251), ATLANTA (44-2386), MOBILE
FROM BIRMINGHAM (44-1740) IP

MURKIN

FOR INFORMATION ATLANTA AND MORILE, BUREAU TODAY REQUESTED,
IF FEASIBLE, THAT A CHECK 3E MADE OF ISSUANCE OF ALL MOTOR
VEHICLE PDRIVERS® LICENSES SINCE MARCH TWENTYSEVEN LAST, IT IS
BELIEVED THIS COULD BE HANDLED AT STATE DRIVERS LICENSE DEPARTMENT
OF ALABAMA AND GEORGIA AFTER DETERMINING THE DRIVER'S LICENSE
NUMBERS ISSUED ON THAT DA&E AMD FOLLOWING THROUGH TO CURRENT
DATE., THIS SHOULD BE DONE BY AGENT PERSONNEL AND NOT LIMITED T0
SUBJECT7S NAME AND PREVIONUS ALIASES, ELIMINATING ON-THE-SPOT ALL
APPLICATIONS OF YOUNG PEOPLE, OLD PEOPLE, NEGROES, FEMALES, ETC.,
AND AGENTS SHOULD HAVE AT HAND PHOTOGRAPHIC COPIES OF HANNDWRITING
OF RAY, WHICH IS DISTINCTIVE AND MAY THROI'GH COMPARISON GIVE
INDICATION OF POSSIBLE-SUSPECTED APPLICATIONS.

AIR MAIL COPY MEMPHIS.
END
BN
FB1 ATLANTA

14-2386 1341
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r
FBI CHICAGO .

614P¥ DEFERRED 4-25§-68 TAB
TDs ATLANTA (44-2386)
FROM: CHICAGO (44-1114)

~ MURXIN.
RE ATLANTA TELS INSTANT.
CREDIT CARD INVOICES SURMITTED BY R. B. JONFS, PIRE
OTL STATION, AMERICUS, GEORGIA, ON APRIL TWENTY SECOND
LAST LOCATED AND REVIEWFD THIS DATE. NO CREDIT CARD SLIP THEREIN
FOR ANy TRANSACTION ON APRIL SIXTEEN LAST.
CREDIT CARD INVOICES FORWARDED APRIL FEIGHTEEN LAST
ARF PRESENTLY IN BALANCING PROCESS, ACCOUNTING DEPARTMENT,
AND WILL TAKE AT LEAST UNTIL APRIL THIRTY NEXT TO LOCATE.
CHICAGO FOLLOWING CLOSELY AND WILL IMMEDIATELY ADVISE
- ATLANTA WHEN INFO AVAILABLE. AM CC TO MTMPHIS,
ARMED AND DANGERNIIS, . |
END
ARK
FBI ATLANTA

)]
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RAY Bm&ELS, Apt 817, DarLin tbn Aptl., 355-920’3 cnllu[ _
at B 20 pu and ‘adviged that Just a.few m nutes earlier he had obse fyed
a man: resemblmg subject RAY in back of the:. ‘apt building, This man
‘approached .a gir]. sumbathing ang’ speke to hei. The. girl got up 4nd
.went in¥o the building and the han followed he¥, BUCKELS had seen:
rom his.apt window md to get a bet;t:er look at thia man M vhnt d
o the :Lobby. A

.‘ SN BUCKELS aoti:oéél ’&m girl and ho.u-d i:he mnager of tha bl&g‘
say aonet&ing to her about the man b,ad ﬂo’liowad he.r. Thz mn ‘was’ nbt :
in the lobby mu that‘ thia time‘ ‘s

s

.

The ma,n seen byx BUQ&ELS w& w/m, about uo, warini 3 ' ., T
' wiﬁdbrenkcr coligge .jacket, red turctfe neck ‘shirt, nm blue 'ﬁm:s. :
' nmzxz;s 'has never sem this mh 1n upt a.rea befm i

S

Sy

z‘.m,m't; |
JOR/ Sér -
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: SAC,-ATLANTA (44-2386) .(P)"

: SA LAWRENCE L. LYNCH

: MORKIN
“CR -
- (00: Menphis)

S

: 0h 4/24/68 “this writer was - Gelephonically
contacted by Supetv1sor CHARLES ‘8. HARDING to the dfﬂect
tha't ‘he had received a telephone cdll’ from ‘R, C. PEACOCK,
Chief of Police, Butler, Georgia, advising'that ‘h< ~ .
person looking similar .to JAl EABL#RAY had been" observed’

' - im Butler, Georgia, om 4/23/68, and was thought.to have .
cnu /t ;g;‘?railways Bus to Atlanta late inm the evening
: 23/68.. : N :

‘ On 4/24/6&, Chief R. C. PBACOCK, Butler PD,
-vas interviewed and advised. that on'the evening of 4/23/68
- his uscle; MURRAY WALKER, ' reported to hin ‘that he had
seen an individwal walking in‘to, town on ﬂichway 19°
‘at approximately 7:00 p.m., and that this individual .
. resembled ‘the persom who had killed MARTIN: LUTHER KING.
‘Chief PRACOCK stated that at about this time, the .
"imdividunsl whom MURRAY WALKER 'had ‘seen walked by the
 City Cafe amnd proceéded down towards the Trailways L
.Bus Stationm,: which ‘he evuntnally .entered, ' Chief PEACOGK
stated that he aad his night ddputy, C.' J, BICKLEY, ;
weat to the Trailways Bus Statioa eare -and- observed ,
tha- man from approximately 8:20 p.m,, to 8:50 p.m. -
" -Chief PEACUCK stated he did aot have a copy of the
... wanted flydi with the picture of JAMES EARL RAY but _
“-thata - he had recalled seeing the pictires ia the paper .
and that the individwal dadd: rgacn%he,as he: could recall
‘the pictures of JAMES-EARL: RAY, ' Chief PRACOCK stated -
the imdividual was wearing a white, #irty wrinkled shirt; -
dark brown charcoal trousers, white ‘socks amd black shoes.-:
PRACOCK stated he was carrying @ sky blie sweater and, N
A smill hand-bag with two haidles "and a zippar. Chiet
" PEACOCK ‘stated that thé hair was dark ﬁpbvn and slightly L
" curly amd that it appeared .the man had: anp{oxinatély '
a two days growth of besrd.  Chief PEACOCK stated that T
the individual would weigh hear 165 pownds ®ad 175 o, . o)
. pounds. Chiet PEACOCK stated that’ hé ltoticed the indi=-. i '
P - " gj u \ :

- Atlanta>:
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AT 44-2386

vidual had a particularly protruding left ear but at
the,time, he was observing the person, he was not aware
of the fact that' subject JAMES EARL RAY is reported to
have ‘a protruding left ear and thérefore did not think
this 1ndiv1du81 to be the Same as JAMES EARL RAY.

'Chief PEACOCK stated that the man was reported
to have inquired regarding the bus schedule to Atlanta,.
but he did not observe him get on any bus.

On 4/24/68, GARY D, WINDHAM, Attendant,

Williamson's Shell Service, Butler, Georgia, advised
~that on the evening of 4/23/68, sometime around the

hour -of 7:00 to 7:30 p.m., a man came walking over -

to the service station from the bus station which is
.located next to the service statiom, WINDHAM stated

the man was dressed im a white wrinkled shirt had

a couple days growth of beard and was carrying a bay

or satchel and a sweater.  WINDHAM stated the man

drank a coke and ate some crackers and that at appprximately
8:00 p.m., which is closing time for the service sation,
a car with Texas licemse plates pulled in with twowhite
males, WINDHAM stated that they struck up a cenve¢sation
with the individual im the white shirt and he head them
mention an eating place in Florida. WINDHAM statid that
he closed the statiom, went home and ate and late came
back to the bus station around 8:30 or 9:00 and sw

the individual im the white shirt in the bus stafion.
WINDHAM described him as being 35 to 40 years oli,
medium build, around 6 feet tall. -

LS Mrs. MARVIN PEED, Ticket Agent, ButleJTTﬂilwaYS
Bus Station, advised that she had beem on duty i/ 4/23/68,
until approximately 280 p.m,, at which time sh» left
and did mot return. She stated that anyome wha would have
gotten on a bus during the evening would have mad to
purchase the ticket from the driver.

On 4/24/68, W, C. ABBOTT, Trailways Sus driver,
advised that he had nade the run from Butler to Atlanta
the previous dvening of 4/23/68, and that he 1lpft at
approxinately 11: 45 pPe.m. ABBOTT stated that the only
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AT 44-2386

passenger he picked.up in Butler, Georgia, was a
Negro male and that while he was in the:bus stationm,
he did not” observe any white males: resenbling the
pbotograph oi JA!ES=EARL RAY, _ .

‘ . On 4/24/68 SBERIAN GRAY, Iaitress, Trailways
Bus Station, Butler, ‘Georgia, adviaed that she worked
on 4/23/68, from &pproximately 3:00 p.m., to approximately
11:00 p.m. She stated that at. appraxilately 6:30, a
white male dressed in'a wvhite shirt, gray pants, and
carrying a bag with two handles and:a zipper and a
blue coat asked her. about the bus sthedule to Atlanta.
She stated this imdividual left ‘the bus station and
returned at approximately 7:15 when the bus for Atlanta
was just getting ready to leave. She stated she nsked
him -if -he were going to catch:the Atlanta bus at ,
which time he stated that mo, it would get him in to
Atlanta too soon aand that he would wait om the later -
bus., At approximately 4 to 10¢30 p.m., a truck driver
who was drivimg an unideatified tractor aamd trailer
" unit comiag from the South on Highway 19, parked the
truck across the street from the Trailways Bus cade
and came inpto the cafe for a cup of coffee, a piece of
ple and some ice eream. She stated that the imdividual.
who had earlier asked about the bus schedule to Atlamta
struck up a comversatiom with the truck driver and they
later left together. Mrs. GRAY stated she could not
recall -aver having .seem this particular truck driver’
before and he was not .in a uriform or did not have any
' other meams by ‘which he would be idemtified with a ..
particular truck lime. Mra. GRAY stated that she did
not get a close, enough ‘look at the -truck aad could not
determipe whether it had a truck line ‘mame or amy type of
identification omr it,. Mrs. -GRAY stated that the truck
was headed morth towards Atlanta but that.she did nmot
overhesr the: driver make any statements as to where he
was going, Mrs.-GRAY was displayed the. wanted flyer
442-A and advised that the imdividual who had been in
the bus station dressed in the white shirt and clrrying :
a bag who later-left with the.truck driver might possibly
favor the middle picture of JAMES EARL RAY as displayed
on wanted flyer 442-A; howeéver, she could not state
positively. _
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. & short time, he drove back in to town amd as he was

.
o

AT 44-2386

o On 4/24/68, MURRAY IALKBR, Butler, Georgia, .
advised that he closed his grodery store at an{roxinately
6:30 p.m., on 4/23/68, and went out to the small airport "
where hé has an airplane. He-stated after staying there. AR

coming im to town from the morth om Highway 19, he o -
moticed an' ipdividual walkiag along the road, He stated
that the mimute he saw this persom, it struck him that

he resembled the persom who was supposed to have killed . ?ff
D, MARTIN LUTHER KING., WALKER stated he turmed his Ly
truck around amd drove by the person two more times in STy

order to get a better look and was further convinced R
‘that this persom resembled the photograph he had seen " - )
in the mewspaper of JAMES EARL RAY. WALKER described
the person as follows: o § '

Height' - Approximately 5'8"

Weight 165-170 |
Clothing .~ - o Short sleeve white shirt’ e

which was dirty and wrinkled. ;;J

WALKER stated the persoa had approxinmtely a three days
growth of beard, solid bhlack-curly hair and was carrying
a satchel and a sweater. He stated the persom was fairly
young locking and he would judge him to be 3ess tham 40
years old. WALKER advised that he observed what appeared
to be a-tattoo omn the left arm., WALKER gstated he then
went to the City Cafe and furnished this informatiom to .
Chief of Police R. C., PEACOCK and bointed the individuhl
out as he passed the cafe, - -

4%
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AL MEMPHIS ®

645 PM DEFERRED 4/26/6% CAF
T0 DIRECTOR (44-38%61), ATLANTA, BIRMINGHAM
FROM MEMPHIS (44-1987) 2P

MURKIN,

"REFERENCE IS MADE TO LOS ANGELES TFL TO THE BUREAU SIX
THIRTY FOUR P.M. APRIL TWENTY TWO LAST AND CHICAGO TELEPHONE
CALL TO MEMPHIS THAT DATE REGARDING CIRCULARIZATINN OF XNOWN
LAUNDRY MARKS BY AMERICAN LAUNDRY DIZEST AND AMERICAN DRY
CLEANER DIGEST WHICH COWMPANIES HAVE HEADQUARTERS AT CHICAGO.
MEMPHIS AGREES THAT SUBJECT RAY MAY HAVE IN HIS POSSESSION
CLOTHES BEARING THESE LAUNDRY MARXS AND RECOMMENDS S!CH
CIRCULARI7ZATION. MEMPHIS HAS PREVIOUSLY REQUESTED ALL
OFFICES TO DISCONTINUE CANVASS OF LAUNDRIES FOR ADDITIONAL
LAUNDRY MARK INFORMATION.

IN VIEW OF THE NEWS MEDIA'S PROPENSITY FOR EXPANDING ON
TRIVIA AND SINCE NEWS MEDIA MAY HAVE LEARNED OF THE FOLLOWING
INCIDENT, THIS INFORMATION IS BEING SET FORTH:

DURING FEBRUARY NINETEEN SIXTY EIGHT, MR. HENRY O°'NEILL
AND MR, ROBERT ROULSTON, BOTH EMPLOYEES OF AMERICAN AIRLINES,
WERE ATTENDING AAL CONFERENCE AT TULSA, OKLAHOMA. A DISCUSSION
OF THE RACIAL SITUATION TOOK PLACEy4 AND MR, O'NEILL INbICATED
END PAGE ONE
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PAGE TWO

HE FELT IT WAS ALMOST CERTAIN THAT CHICAGO WOULD HAVE FURTHER
DIFFICULTY WHEN SUMMER CAME. ANOTHER PERSON TNOK EXCEPTION TO
O'NEILL'S REMARKS, AND A FIVE DOLLAR WAGER WAS MADE WITH O°'NERILL
TAKING THE POSITION THAT CHICAGO WOULD BE BOTHERED BY RINTS

DURING THE COMING SUMMER. LATER THAT FEVENING, ROULSTON INDICATED

HE FELT THE RACIAL SITUATION WAS DETERIORATING AND
STATED MARTIN LUTHER KING WOULD BE KILLED BEFORE MAY ONE NEXT,
O'NEILL TOOK EXCEPTION TO THIS REMARK AND BET OMNFE HUNDRED
DOLLARS THAT KING WOULD NOT BE XILLED BEFORE MAY ONE NEXT.
UPON HEARING OF KING'S DEATH, O°'NEILL AT NASHVILLE,
TENN., SENT A HUNDRED DOLLAR CHECK TO ROULSTON AT WASHINGTON,
D.C. ROULSTON TORE UP THE CHECK AND NOTIFIED O°NEILL THAT HE
FELT IT WAS "BAD BET™ AND HE FELT 3BADLY ABOUT HAVING SUGGESTED
SUCH A WAGER. O°'NEILL INTERVIEWED AT NASHVILLE, TENN,, AND
INDICATED NEITHER HE NOR ROULSTON HAS ANY INFORMATION REGARDING
SUBJECT OR THE MURDER OF KING. |
ARMED AND DANGEROUS. P.
END
ARK
FBI ATLANTA
@
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FBI chnmogo ’ | ’

740PM 4/26/68 DEFERRED LLC

T0 DIRECTOR (44-32261) AND ATLANTA (44-2386) | k
FROM RICHMOND = P -

MURKIN - CR

REF ATLANTA TEL T0 BUREAU FOUR TWENTY-FIVE SIXTY EIGMT.

THIS DATE ALLAN HUMPHRIES, PASSENGER SERVICE REPRESENTATIVF
PAN AMERICAN AIRLINES, DULLES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT, CHANTILLY,
VIRGINIA, ADVISED HIS MANIFEST FOR DELTA AIRLINES FLIGHT ONF
7ERD SIY DEPARTING ATLANTA FOUR SIX SIXTY-EIGHT, NOT FOUR FIVE
SI¥TY-EIGHT, REVEALED PASSENGER BURNE OCCUPIED SEAT FOURTEEN - F.
MANIFEST REVEALED FLIGHT DEPARTFD ATLANTA FOUR FIFTY PM, FOUR SIX
SIXTY-EIGHT, ARRIVED DULLES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT SIX TWENTY FOUR
PM SAME DATE AND LEFT DULLES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT FOR LONDON,
ENGLAND SEVEM PM SAME DATE. MANIFEST REVEALED BIRNE STAYED ON BOARD AT
DULLES AND CONTINUED TO LONDON.

4E ADVISED NOT NECESSARY FOR PASSENGERS TO GO THROUGH
CUSTOMS WHEN DEPARTING COUNTRY BUT NECESSARY WHEN RE-ENTERING 5
COUNTRY. FOR INFO ATLANTA, THERE IS NO DELTA INTERNATIONAL BUT '
THERE IS A DULLES INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT.

YIMPHRIES ADVISED PASSPORTS OF PASSENGERS FOR THIS FLIGHT
WOULD BE CHECKED BY DELTA AIRLINES WHEN B0ARDING AT ATLANTA,
WE ADVISED IF FURTHER INFO RE BUBNE COULD BE OBTAINED, IT WAULD
BE FROM DELTA AIRLINES, RESERVATIONS AT ATLANTA.

MAIL COPY T0 MEMPHIS. 4

ARMED AND DANGEROUS,
Cwn & s{tuq lw

ARK A K T ﬁe‘ubm ka %/

FBI ATLANTA  5%Z Wﬁ"“’ dad Slz]&

END
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FBI WASH DC "‘
ol 4PM URGENT 4-26-68 SVW
T0 ATLANTA MEMPHIS RICHYOND

FROM WASHINGTNON FIELD 44-703 2P

MURKIN

RE ATLANTA TEL T0 BUREAU, MEMPHIS, KNOXVILLE, RICHOMND,
AND WFD, APRIL TWENTY-FIVE, NINETEEN SIXTY-EIGHT, AND WFO AIRTEL
TO BUREAU APRIL TWENTY-FIVE, NINETEEN SIXTY-EIGHT.

ON APRIL TWENTY-SIX, NINETEEN SIXTY-EIGHT, WANNAY FORD,
SUPERVISOR, PAN AMERICAN AIRLINES, WASHINGTON, D.C., ADVISED
TMAT PAN AMFRICAN AIRLINES, WASHINGTON, D.C., ADVISED
THAT PAN AMERICAN HAS NO INFORMATION CONERNING THE NAMES NORMA
PERRY, NORM PERRY, N. PERRY DR PERRY ON FLIGHT ONE, ZERO, SIX,
APRIL SIX, NINETEEN SIXTY-FIGHT. SHE SAID THAT IF PERRY HAD
BOOKED PASSAGE THROURH DELTA AIRLINES, thY DELTA, AT ATLANTA,
WOULD WAVE THE BACKGROUND W_——

MISS FORD ADVISED THAT SHT WOULD CHECK ON PASSENGER
J.C. VAUGH, WASH. D.C., FLIGHT NUMBER ONE' ZERO SIX FROM
END PAGE ONE

PR 4z 2382 /@M% Pt;@. 2 D0ken #,

—
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PAGE TWO
ATLANTA TO LON'DON, ON APRIL FIVE, NINETEEN SIXTY-EIGHT, AND
SHE SOULD HAVE THE INFORMATION OM APRIL TWENTY-NINE, NINETEEN
SIXTY-EIGHMT.

WFQ IS CHECKING TELEPHONE NUMBERS RELATED TO VAUGH.

ATLANTA CONTACT DELTA AIRLINES, ATLANTA, FOR INFO
/oNCERNmG NORMA PERRY. : ‘

ARMED AND DANGERONS

D
ie

END
L3N
FBI ATLANTA

2025 RELEASE UNDER E.O. 14176



FBI ATLANTA

F31 L2S ANG

9-44 PM IRGENT 4-26-68g2 REF i

TO DIRECTOR (44-32e61), MEMPHIS (44-1927), RIRMIMNSHAM (44-1740), v}
ATLANTA (44-2386), NEW ORLEANS, ST. LOUIS, SAN ANTONIN,

EL PASO (157-186) AND KANSAS CITY

FROM LOS ANGELES (44-1574) 2P

MURKXIN

RE TELEPHONE BOOTMS ST. FRANCIS HOTEL, LOS ANGELES.

JAMES EARL RAY RESIDED IN HOLLYWOOD AREA LOS ANGELES FROM
NOVEMBER NINETEEN, SIXTY SEVEM, THROUGH MARCH SEVENTEEN, SIXTY
EIGHT APPROYIMATELY. NOVEM3ER NINETEEN UNTIL APPROXIMATELY
JANUARY TWENTY RESIDED NEAR ST. FRANCIS HOTEL AND JANUARY TWENTY
ONE TO MARCH SEVENTEEN RESIDED THERE. TOLL NUMIERS FROM
TELEPHONE 3n2THS AT THE 4OTEL ARE BEING ANALYZED FOR ANY

POSSI3LE CALLS BY SUSJECT WHILE IN LOS ANGELES AREA. FOLLOWINA
NIIMBERS HAVE BEEN DETERMINED TO DATE.

DALLAS -
DECEMBER TWIRTY ONE, SIXTY SEVEN, DALLAS, SIX NINETWEN PM, B
THREE SEVEN FOUR DASY TWO EIGHT FIVE FIGHT. 44 -2386 //yﬁ
DECEMBER TWENTY SEVEN, SIXTY SEVEN, HENDERSON, FIGHT -

TWENTY FIVE PM¥, SIX FIVE SEVEN DASH Tw0 SIX FIVE THREE.

s

" INDEKED o]

END PAZE ONE
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